
20 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | SATURDAY | FEBRUARY  18, 2023

L&T Finance Limited
thRegistered Office: 15  Floor, PS Srijan Tech Park 

Plot No. 52, Block DN, Sector V, Salt Lake City 
Kolkata 700 091, District 24-Parganas North.
CIN No.: U65910WB1993FLC060810
Branch office: Badlapur

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY
The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 

[54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on “ÄS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and “AS IS WHAT IS 

CONDITION” by way of “PUBLIC AUCTION” for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc. 

Date: 18.02.2023
Place: Badlapur

Authorized Officer

Sd/- 

For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

Terms And Conditions Of Public Auction

E           

1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of 

SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode. 

2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on 

“AS IS WHERE IS” BASIS & “AS IS WHAT IT IS” CONDITION. 
3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit 

of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or 

before 21/03/2023.
4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The 

EMD will not carry any interest.

5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring “L&T Finance Limited” 

payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 22/03/2023 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 23/03/2023, which deposit will have to 

confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. 

The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of 

confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.

6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e.., “Name – Sanil Nikam, L&T Finance 

Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098 

and Ankit Vig, contact No. 8668943242, L&T Finance Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near 

Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098” At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel 

the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice. 

7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to 

get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.

9. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before 

the said E-auction date failing which the L & T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT,2002.

10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise 

with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Name of 
Borrower and 
Co-Borrower

Secured Property 
Address

Total
Outstanding 
dues as on
15.02.2023

Earnest 
Money

Deposit 10%
or more of
RP (In ` )

Reserve 
Price
(In ` )

Date of
Inspection

Date and 
Time of 
Auction

Loan 
Account

Number(s)

Possession 
Taken

Rs. 56,66,325.75/-Rs. 1,98,152/- Rs. 19,81,520/- 17/03/2023 22/03/2023 MUMHL140
00986, 
MUMHL140
01107

22nd 
November 

2022

1. Jayraj Singh 
Rana

2. Palak Jayraj 
Rana

Property Address - Flat No 204, 2nd 
Floor, River Park, E-Wing Kulgoan 
Badlapur Thane Maharashtra, 
421503

  

   

 
 
 
 

K.E.M. HOSPITAL, PAREL, MUMBAI-400 012 
E-TENDER NOTICE  

No. KEM/4849/AEME Dated 17/02/2023 

This is an E-Tender Notice. The Municipal Commissioner of Greater Mumbai invites E-Tender for the 
following work on" Item rate basis". 

The intending tenderer shall visit the Municipal website at http://portal.mcgm.gov.in for further details of 
the tender. Tenders shall note that any corrigendum issued regarding this tender notice will be published on the 
MCGM portal only. No corrigendum will be published in the local newspapers.  

The tender documents will not be issued or received by post. 
Sd/- 

PRO/2868/ADV/2022-23 Dean (KEM Hospital)
Fever? Act now, see your doctor for correct & complete treatment

Sr.  
No.

Name of the work EMD 
Rs.

Cost of 
E-Tender Rs.

Bid Start Date 
& time

Bid End Date 
& time

1 R&E work to be carried out in SPCB-5A, K.E.M. 
Hospital [Bid No. 7200043779]

12000/- 1500/- plus  
GST@ 18%

17.02.2023 
(17:00 Hrs.)

24.02.2023 
(17:00 Hrs.)

2 SITC of FEAS at various Locations in K.E.M. 
Hospital. [Bid No. 7200047748]

20000/- 2200/- plus  
GST@ 18%

17.02.2023 
(17:00 Hrs.)

24.02.2023 
(17:00 Hrs.)

3 SITC of FAS at SICU, Main chiller plant in K.E.M. 
Hospital. [Bid No. 7200047749]

20000/- 2200/- plus  
GST@ 18%

17.02.2023 
(17:00 Hrs.]

24.02.2023 
(17:00 Hrs.)

Eligibility criteria (Packet ‘A') 24.02.2023 17.30 Hrs.
Technical Bid (Packet 'B') 24.02.2023 17:45 Hrs.
Commercial Bid (Packet 'C') 25.02.2023 11:00 Hrs.

   

Forest Land-Pune Diversion of following mentioned areas of Forest Land in 
favor of Torrent Gas Pune Ltd. for Laying/Installation of Natural/ CNG Gas 
Pipeline. 

Government of Maharashtra 
Revenue and Forest Department 

1. Diversion of 0.053 ha Rf land for Laying U.G. Natural/CNG gas pipeline 
between Vasunde Phata to Baramati, Ta. Baramati, Dist.- Pune 
(FP/MH/Pipeline/149337/2021) 
Reference :-  
(a) Government of Maharashtra Order No. - FLD-2022/CR,120 F-10 
Mantralaya, Mumbai-400 032 
Date : 08.08.2022. 
(b) CCF Office Order No. - 4/4(2) Land/FCA-354/2022-23/457 dated : 
28.11.2022 

2. Diversion of 0.2740 ha. RF land for laying U.G. Natural/CNG gas pipeline 
between Daund-Kurkumbh-Gunjkheda junction, Dist. Pune 
(FP/MH/Pipeline/14744/2021) 
Reference :- 
(a) Government of Maharashtra order no. FLD-2022/CR-128/F-10, dated 
08.08.2022 
(b) CCF office order no. 4/4(2)/Land/FCA-355/2022-23/459 dated 
28/11/2022 

3. Diversion of 0.02925 ha. RF land for laying U.G. Natural/CNG gas 
pipeline at Koregaon Bhima, Dist. Pune (FP/MH/Pipeline/14797/2021) 
Reference :- 

(a) Government of Maharashtra order no. FLD-1922/CR-164/F-10, dated 
08.08.2022 

(b) CCF office order no. 4/4(2)/Land/FCA-365/2022-23/460 dated 
28/11/2022 

4. Diversion RF land for laying U.G. Natural/CNG gas pipeline passing 
through Village Nagargaon, Tal. Shirur to Nhavare Boripardhi, tal. 
Daund, Dist. Pune (Total area 0.0468 ha.) (FP/MH/Pipeline/ 
151190/2022) 
(a) Government of Maharashtra order no. FLD-2022/CR-169/F-10, dated 
13.09.2022 
(b) CCF office order no. 4/4(2)/Land/FCA-352/2022-23/458 dated 
28/11/2022 

5. Diversion of 0.1254 ha Rf land for Laying U.G. Natural/CNG gas pipeline 
between Yavat to Kurkumbh, Dist. Pune(FP/MH/Pipeline/149337/2021) 
Reference :-  
(a) Central Government Order No. - FC-I/MH-292/2022-NGP/ 10363, 
Dated 26.09.2022 
(b) CCF Office Order No. - 4/4(2)/Land/FCA-353/2022-23/640 dated : 
19/07/2023. 

Order :- 
Whereas, the Chief Conservator of Forests & Nodal Officer, Maharashtra 
State Nagpur, vide letter under reference no. 1 to 4 and The Regional Officer 
(central ) Integrated Regional Office, MoEF and CC, government of India, 
Nagpur, Vide letter under reference no. 5 has submitted a proposal for 
diversion of Above mentioned Areas of Forest land in favour of Torrent Gas 
Pune Ltd. for Laying/Installation of Natural/CNG Gas Pipe line in Pune 
District of Maharashtra. 
AND whereas, The Govt. Of Maharashtra and MoEF and CC, Government 
of India, after careful scrutiny and consideration has recommended it to 
divert the Above mentioned areas of Forest Land for the above project 
under Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980. The said approval is subject to 
fulfillment of certain conditions by the User Agency. 
NOW, therefore Government of Maharashtra hereby directs that above 
mentioned areas, consisting of the forest Land more specifically described 
in the proposal submitted vide letter under reference No. 1 to 5 and as per 
details given in the Schedule given below, be diverted to the User Agency, 
i.e. M/s Torrent Gas Pune Ltd., 106, First Floor, Tower-1, World Trade Centre, 
Kharadi, Pune-411 014 for laying/ installation of underground Natural/CNG 
Gas pipeline  in below scheduled villages of Pune District. This approval for 
diversion of forest land is subjected to compliance of following conditions by 
the User Agency- 
1. The User Agency shall comply with all the conditions stipulated in the 

‘in-principle’ and ‘final approval’ letters of Government of 
Maharashtra/India, referred above. The Chief Conservator of Forests(T), 
Pune shall ensure the strict compliance of the conditions by the User 
Agency and shall furnish the report in this regard to Additional Principal 
Chief Conservator of Forests and Nodal Officer, Maharashtra State, 
Nagpur from time to time. 

2. Non-Complaince of any of the conditions mentioned in Government of 
India’s letters, in this order and Rules & Guidelines made/issued under 
Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980, shall amount to violation of Forest 
(Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken accordingly. 

3. In case of non-compliance of any of the above conditions, the Chief 
Conservator of Forest(T), Pune shall report through the State 
Government to the Regional Officer (Central) Ministry of Environment, 
Forests & Climate Change, Government of India, Nagpur as per 
procedure laid down under guidelines under the Forest (Conservation) 
Act, 1980. 

SCHEDULE 

 Daund-Kurkumbh-Gunjkheda Junction 

Koregaon Bhima 

 Nhavre to Boripardhi 

Yavat to Kurkumbh 

The Government Order of is available on Government of Maharashtra’s 
website www.maharashtra.gov.in  This   Order has been signed digitally. 
By Order and in the name of the Governor of Maharashtra 
Chief Conservator of Forest (Mantralaya)

Vasunde Phata to Baramati
Village Taluka & 

District
Survey/
Gut No.

Length 
(meter) 

Width 
(meter) 

Area Legal Status

Undewadi 
Supe

Baramati, 
Dist-Pune

115 576.4 0.6 0.0346 Reserved Forest 
Land

Gojubavi 1 305.0 0.6 0.0183
Total 0.053

Daund Daund, 
Dist-Pune 

187 38.57 0.6 0.0023 Reserved Forest 
Land186 149.23 0.6 0.0090

183 444.82 0.6 0.0267
166 200.4 0.6 0.0120
98 78.44 0.6 0.0047
94 183.86 0.6 0.0110

Mergalwadi Daund, 
Dist-Pune 

54 1883.72 0.6 0.1130 Reserved Forest 
Land50 587.36 0.6 0.0352

53 358.81 0.6 0.0215
Jiregaon Daund, 

Dist-Pune 
230 641.23 0.6 0.0385 Reserved Forest 

Land
Total 0.2740

Nagargaon Shirur, 
Dist-Pune 

261/308 
pt

45 0.6 0.0027 Reserved Forest 
Land

Boripardhi Daund, 
Dist-Pune 

532B 735 0.6 0.441 Reserved Forest 
Land

Total 0.0468

Koregaon 
Bhima

Shirur, 
Dist-Pune 

678, 
674

487.5 0.6 0.02925 Reserved 
Forest Land

Patas Daund, 
Dist-Pune 

112 2090 0.6 0.1254 Reserved 
Forest Land

SEAL

WHEREAS TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LIMITED, being the Disputant have referred 
to me the Dispute mentioned below for decision, I hereby summon you to appear 
before me at the above address in person or through a duly instructed pleader 
or an advocate authorized and able to answer all material questions relating to 
the Arbitration case on such questions on the 15th day of March, 2023 at 11.30 
A.M. and further to answer the claim in the said Arbitration case.

Sr. 
No.

Dispute / Case No. Name and Address of the Opponent/s

1. ARB/TJSB/APD/ 01 of 2023
TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd.

.....Disputants
V/s.

Mr. Amar Vishnu Rajput 
& Ors.

.....Opponents 

Mr. Amar Vishnu Rajput
315, Guruwar Peth, Balwar Ali,
Opposite Masjid, Pune-411002

….Opp No.1
Mr. Bharat Dattatraya Jagtap
A-7, Shilpa Apartment, Vanra Mandal,
Shukrawar Peth, Pune-411002.

….Opp No.3

2. ARB/TJSB/APD/ 03 of 2023
TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd.

.....Disputants
V/s.

M/s. M A Trading and Anr.
.....Opponents

1. M/s. M A Trading, Proprietary Firm,
Through its sole proprietor,
Mr. Michael Philip Bhiravan,
(Since diseased through his legal heir)
Shop No.59, 1st floor, Cinewonder Mall,
Kapurbawadi, G. B. Road, Thane (w)-400601

(b) Mr. Eliza Philip Michael
C-2/502, Rutu Eastate, Patlipada, Thane-400607.

…..Opp No.1 (b)
(c) Mrs. Dhiravidan Anburose Michael

C-2/502, Rutu Eastate, Patlipada, Thane-400607.
…..Opp No.1 (c)

2. Mrs. Dhiravidan Anburose Michael
C-2/502, Rutu Eastate, Patlipada, Thane-400607.

AND
M/s. V E Electricals & Tools PVT Ltd.,
Palika Bazar Shop No. 106,
Behind Sai Baba Mandir,
Kapurbawdi, Thane (W) - 400601.

…..Opp No.2

3. ARB/TJSB/APD/ 05 of 2023
TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd.

.....Disputants
V/s.

Mr. Prem Gomsingh 
Pradhan and Anr.

.....Opponents

2. Mr. Rajan Thakchen Thomas
M.S.E.B Power House Patlipada,
Thane West 400 607

AND
M.S.E.B Owala Division II, 
Anand Nagar, Behind Rutu Enclave CHSL,
Kasarwadavli, Thane (W)- 400607

AND
Executive Engineer Office, 
M.S.E.B Co. Ltd, 1st Floor, Wagle Division,
Administrative Office Building, Wagle Estate, 
Thane (W) - 400 604

…..Opp No.2

TAKE NOTICE, that in default of your appearance on the day time and place 
as mentioned herein above, the Arbitration case will be decided “Ex-parte”. 
Given under my hand and seal this 15th day of February, 2023.
 C/o.
 TJSB Sahakari Bank Limited, 
 Maruti Ashish Building, Opp. Apna Bazar, Sd/-
 Jawaharlal Nehru Rd., Mulund (W), (Mr. Ashwinikumar Deore)
 Mumbai - 400 080. Arbitrator

BEFORE THE ARBITRATOR
PUBLIC NOTICE

(U/S 84 of the Multi-State Co-operative Societies Act, 2002) 
C/o. TJSB Sahakari Bank Limited,

Maruti Ashish Building, Opp. Apna Bazaar, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai-400080.

 

H$m¶m©b¶ H$bo³Q>a, {Obm - ~rOmnwa, N>ÎmrgJT> 
AënH$m{bH$ {ÛVr¶ {Z{dXm Am‘§ÌU gyMZm 

({Obm {Z‘m©U g{‘Vr) 
{Z{dXm H«$./57    ~rOmnwa, {XZm§H$: 16.02.2023 
H$bo³Q>a {Obm {~Omnwa H$s Amoa go N>.J. emgZ amOñd Ed§ AmnXm à~§YZ {d^mJ 
A§VJ©V ñdrH¥$V {ZåZm§{H$V H$m¶m} H$mo {Obm {Z‘m©U g{‘Vr Ho$ ‘mÜ¶‘ go bmoH$ {Z‘m©U 
{d^mJ ‘| {XZm§H$ 01.01.2015 go àM{bV Eg.Amo.Ama. (^dZ {Z‘m©U$H$m¶© Ho$ 
{bE) Xa à{VeV Xa Ho$ AmYma na VWm bmoH$ {Z‘m©U {d^mJ ‘| EH$b nÜX{V go 
n§OrH¥$V Ed§ nmÌ R>oHo$Xmam| go ‘wha~§X {Z{dXm Am‘§{ÌV H$s OmVr h¡&

G- 98625/2

‘hËdnyU© {ZX}e:- 
{Z{dXm ànÌ {dH«$¶ H$s A§{V‘ {V{W -  28/02/2023 gm¶§. 5.00 ~Oo VH$ 
{Z{dXm ànÌ H$aZo H$s A§{V‘ {V{W-  01.03.2023 AnamÝh 3.00 ~Oo VH$ 
{Z{dXm ImobZoo H$s A§{V‘ {V{W -   01.03.2023 AnamÝh 3.30 ~Oo VH$ 
Q>|S>a ’$m‘© H$m ‘yë¶ - 3000.00 à{V ’$m‘© 
H$m¶© nyU© H$aZo H$s g‘¶ gr‘m - 20 ‘mh dfm© F$Vw g{hV 
R>oHo$Xmam| H$s loUr - ~r-loUr ¶m Cggo D$na 
{Z{dXm ànÌ H$bo³Q>a H$m¶m©b¶ {Obm {Z‘m©U g{‘Vr emIm ~rOmnwa ‘| AmdoXZ Ho$ 
gmW D$na Xem©¶o AZwgma {Z{dXm ànÌ Ho$ ‘yë¶ H$m {S>‘mÊS> S´>mâQ> Ed§ MoH$ Omo {H$ 
H$bo³Q>a ~rOmnwa Ho$ Zm‘ go Ed§ ~rOmnwa ‘| Xo¶ hmo (Omo dmngr ¶mo½¶ Zhr h¡)& 
Q>rn: {Z‘m©U Ho$ g§~§Y ‘| AÝ¶ Amdí¶H$ {deof {Z¶‘ d eVm} H$s OmZH$mar H$m¶m©b¶ 
Ho$ gyMZm nQ>b ‘| ¶m do~gmB©Q> na CnbãY h¡& 

ñdmjar/- 
H$bo³Q>a 

{Obm ~rOmnwa

H«$. H$m¶© H$m Zm‘ H$m¶©  H$s AZw‘m. 
bmJV am{e é. 
(é. bmI ‘|)

A‘mZV am{e 
(é. ‘|)

01 amhV {e{~a ̂ dZ {Z‘m©U H$m¶© 
~rOmnwa

274.78 137500.00

www.navshakti.co.in

‘wcm§nmgyZ AmOmo~m§n¶ªV EH$M {ZdS>


